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Name Company Phone E-Mail 
X Don Griesedieck - Chair Charter Comm. 919-573-7386 don.griesedieck@charter.com

Johnson, Sandra -  Co-Chair PSNC Energy 919-836-2421 sjohnson2@scana.com
X Zuniga, Donna - Secretary Duke Energy 910-429-3131 donna.zuniga@duke-energy.com
X Bartley, Jeff NC811 336-707-4528 jbartley@nc811.org

Baumgardner, Shawn USIC 704-441-5086 shawnbaumgardner@usicllc.com
X Bowers, Kevin Southern Cross, Inc 205-966-1166 kbowers@southerncrossinc.com

Busby, Robert City of Raleigh
Carrico, Paul AT&T 864-494-6031 pc8816@att.com
Comalander, Kevin Spirit Comm 803-726-8318 kevin.comalander@spiritcom.com

X Conner, John NC811 336-690-8427 jconner@nc811.org
Griffin, Ken PSNC Energy 919-819-9850 kgriffin@scana.com

X Landreth, Patrick S&N Communications 434-944-8668 plandreth@sncomm.com
Leviner, Andy Spirit Comm 803-230-2585 andy.leviner@spiritcom.com
Lockwood, Erik PSNC Energy 919-961-1802 elockwood@scana.com

X Outlaw, Rana Southern Cross, Inc 743-999-1913 routlaw@southerncrossinc.com
X Panzer, Louis NC811 336-707-1736 louis@nc811.org
X Petrie, Jimmy City of Raleigh 919-500-2221 james.petrie@raleighnc.gov

Rushing, Ann NC811 336-944-5518 annrushing@nc811.org
Russ, Chris USIC christopherruss@usicllc.com
Smith, Eric PRG Consulting 336-897-4279 esmith@prgconsulting.net

X Smith, Guy Precision Networks, Inc 919-437-3192 gsmith.pni@gmail.com
Smith, Justin USIC 941-979-7370 justinsmith1@usicllc.com

X Smith, Kevin Ansco & Asscoiates kevin.smith@anscollc.com
X Taylor, Kim S&N Comm, Locating 434-942-7823 ktaylor@sncomm.com

Velasquez, Kelvin Ansco & Associates 919-327-7789 kelvin.velasquez@anscollc.com
Woodlief, David City of Raleigh 919-996-4526 david.woodlief@raleighnc.gov
Worth, Marc PSNC Energy 828-890-7554 mworth@scana.com
Yarbro, Tim Ansco & Associates 704-734-8060 tim.yarbro@anscollc.com
Yu, Robert USIC 919-556-2382 robertyu@usicllc.com
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WAKE COUNTY LOCATE RESOLUTION PARTNERSHIP COMMITTEE 

Meeting Minutes 
February 27, 2018 

PSNC Energy 
4211 Global Street 

Raleigh, NC 
Don Griesedieck, Chair 
Sandra Johnson, Co-Chair 
Donna Zuniga, Secretary 
 
Don Griesedieck called the meeting to order at 11:36am and began introductions of the group. 
 
Jimmy Petrie asked if NC811 could provide the top callers for update tickets and the reason for 
the updates.  Utilities could then address this with their individual contractors and coach them 
in an effort to reduce the number of update tickets.  Unnecessary update tickets cost everyone 
time and money.  Jimmy also asked if NC811 can provide top callers for emergency locates.  
Louis Panzer explained he would rather run the data by type of work, not caller.  He advised 
callers are asked if there is a threat to life, health or property, but the phone reps have to take 
the call as an emergency if the caller requests it.  An emergency ticket is still a 3-day ticket.  
Always read the comments from the caller, you may be able to wait until the next day.  
Excessive emergency tickets degrades locate response time. 
 
Louis advised the WLRPC can send letters to callers we feel are incorrectly using  the emergency 
ticket process.   
 
Donna Zuniga asked if Louis could provide a general letter template for the WLRPC to use.  If we 
have a standard letter we will maintain consistency.  Louis agreed and will provide a letter 
template for us to use. 
 
Louis recommended we leverage our NC811 liaisons to contact and educate offenders of 
excessive update and emergency tickets. 
 
John Conner asked us to bring him examples/copies of unnecessary tickets. 
 
Don recommended we make phone calls and invite offenders to our UCC meetings.  Patrick 
Landreth agreed, noting working together is a huge help. 
 
Our next meeting will be March 27, 2018, following the Wake UCC meeting. 
 
Meeting adjourned 12:03pm 
Minutes submitted by:  
Donna Zuniga, Duke Energy 
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